

Bid Tabulation For: Construction of Waterline Rehabilitation 2020 Bond Project
To Serve Harris County WCID #1

Bid Opening Date: Thursday, November 19, 2020
Bid Opening Location: District Office
125 San Jacinto Street
Highlands, TX 77562

Tabulation By: Tammy Endres
Tabulation Date: November 20, 2020
LJA Project No. E073-0600

Bidder's Name:	Total Bid Amount:
1) D.L. Glover	\$1,517,495.00
2) Scohil Construction Services, LLC	\$1,602,335.00
3) Texas Pride Utilities, LLC	* \$1,615,560.00
4) D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc.	\$1,715,726.00
5) Aranda Industries	** \$1,835,181.00
6) B-5 Construction Company, Inc.	* \$2,280,255.00
7) R&A Road Boring LLC	* \$2,602,810.00

Calendar Days - 150



I, Jimmy Flowers, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

*Mathematical Error

**Unit Price not Written Out



Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November 19, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Harris County WCID #1 Waterline Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E073-0600 FRN F-1386				DL Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, Texas 77073 281-354-6081 Danny Glover danny@DLGlover.com		Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, Texas 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		Texas Pride Utilities, LLC 725 Carby Road Houston, Texas 77037 832-607-0707 Luis Guerra ltexaspride@yahoo.com		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, Texas 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott dschroeder@dlelliott.com		Aranda Industries LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, Texas 77014 281-501-0127 Luis Aranda laranda@arandaindustries.com		B-5 Construction Co., Inc. 30355 Old Hockley Road Magnolia, Texas 77355 281-356-3264 Jerry Bell, Jr. jerry.bell@b-5construction.com		R&A Road Boring, LLC 11450 Hirsch Road Houston, Texas 77016 281-590-1516 Celerino Sanchez raboringcompany@yahoo.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
BASE BID ITEMS																	
1	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class 350)(as necessary) and offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	7,335	LF	\$34.00	\$249,390.00	\$50.00	\$366,750.00	\$34.00	\$249,390.00	\$47.00	\$344,745.00	\$46.00	\$337,410.00	\$29.20	\$214,182.00	\$85.00	\$623,475.00
2	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class 350)(as necessary) All Depths, Complete in Place	5,820	LF	\$40.00	\$232,800.00	\$50.00	\$291,000.00	\$40.00	\$232,800.00	\$47.00	\$273,540.00	\$46.00	\$267,720.00	\$79.80	\$464,436.00	\$95.00	\$552,900.00
3	8-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered & Encased Construction with 14-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.), Joint Restraints, All Depths, Complete in Place	695	LF	\$128.00	\$88,960.00	\$108.00	\$75,060.00	\$120.00	\$83,400.00	\$150.00	\$104,250.00	\$197.00	\$136,915.00	\$172.20	\$119,679.00	\$300.00	\$208,500.00
4	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) with Ductile Iron Fittings, Open Cut, Joint Restraints (as necessary), Including Sections of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class 350)(as necessary) and Offsets as Shown on Plans, All Depths, Complete in Place	3,055	LF	\$30.00	\$91,650.00	\$39.00	\$119,145.00	\$33.00	\$100,815.00	\$42.00	\$128,310.00	\$39.00	\$119,145.00	\$34.40	\$105,092.00	\$75.00	\$229,125.00
5	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered Construction, Including Sections of Ductile Iron Pipe (AWWA C-151, Class 350)(as necessary), All Depths, Complete in Place	1,565	LF	\$35.00	\$54,775.00	\$39.00	\$61,035.00	\$38.00	\$59,470.00	\$42.00	\$65,730.00	\$39.00	\$61,035.00	\$84.60	\$132,399.00	\$85.00	\$133,025.00
6	6-Inch Waterline (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18), Augered & Encased Construction with 12-Inch Steel Casing (0.3125-Inch Thick Min.), Joint Restraints, All Depths, Complete in Place	480	LF	\$90.00	\$43,200.00	\$92.00	\$44,160.00	\$115.00	\$55,200.00	\$140.00	\$67,200.00	\$181.00	\$86,880.00	\$127.60	\$61,248.00	\$200.00	\$96,000.00
7	2-Inch Waterline (PVC, SCH 40) with PVC Fittings, Open Cut, All Depths, Complete in Place	100	LF	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$31.85	\$3,185.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
8	8" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	53	EA	\$1,250.00	\$66,250.00	\$1,290.00	\$68,370.00	\$2,200.00	\$116,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$68,900.00	\$1,582.00	\$83,846.00	\$1,182.00	\$62,646.00	\$1,800.00	\$95,400.00
9	6" Gate Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	26	EA	\$1,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$950.00	\$24,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$900.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,135.00	\$29,510.00	\$1,060.00	\$27,560.00	\$1,100.00	\$28,600.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly, With Restrained Joints, 4-Foot Bury, Concrete Collar, Including Extended Lead Piping as Shown on Plans when Required, Complete in Place	54	EA	\$4,200.00	\$226,800.00	\$3,990.00	\$215,460.00	\$3,800.00	\$205,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$210,600.00	\$4,648.00	\$250,992.00	\$4,843.00	\$261,522.00	\$4,000.00	\$216,000.00
11	Extra Depth Bury for Fire Hydrant, Complete in Place	108	VF	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$12,960.00	\$500.00	\$54,000.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00	\$919.00	\$99,252.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00
12	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	8	EA	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$208.00	\$1,664.00	\$2,765.00	\$22,120.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
13	Cut and Plug Existing Waterline (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	25	EA	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$375.00	\$9,375.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$900.00	\$22,500.00	\$510.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,110.00	\$27,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November 19, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Harris County WCID #1 Waterline Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E073-0600 FRN F-1386				DL Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, Texas 77073 281-354-6081 Danny Glover danny@DLGlover.com		Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, Texas 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		Texas Pride Utilities, LLC 725 Carby Road Houston, Texas 77037 832-607-0707 Luis Guerra ltexaspride@yahoo.com		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, Texas 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott dschroeder@dlelliott.com		Aranda Industries LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, Texas 77014 281-501-0127 Luis Aranda laranda@arandaindustries.com		B-5 Construction Co., Inc. 30355 Old Hockley Road Magnolia, Texas 77355 281-356-3264 Jerry Bell, Jr. jerry.bell@b-5construction.com		R&A Road Boring, LLC 11450 Hirsch Road Houston, Texas 77016 281-590-1516 Celerino Sanchez raboringcompany@yahoo.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
14	Close Existing Valve, Remove Box, Plug Valve Operator (Open cut & Backfill), Complete in Place	5	EA	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$208.00	\$1,040.00	\$2,793.00	\$13,965.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
15	8-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,782.00	\$5,564.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
16	6-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	14	EA	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,721.00	\$38,094.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
17	2-Inch Wet Connection, Including Valve Closures for Line Isolation and Cut & Plug Of Existing Line or Removal as Necessary, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
18	6-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,953.00	\$24,765.00	\$8,449.00	\$42,245.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
19	8-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve and Valve (AWWA) Full Body with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,940.00	\$9,880.00	\$8,146.00	\$16,292.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	Trench Safety System, Complete in Place	11,000	LF	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.10	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$110.00	\$0.01	\$110.00	\$1.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.01	\$110.00
21	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	113	EA	\$550.00	\$62,150.00	\$390.00	\$44,070.00	\$450.00	\$50,850.00	\$475.00	\$53,675.00	\$563.00	\$63,619.00	\$325.00	\$36,725.00	\$300.00	\$33,900.00
22	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (3/4-Inch to 1-Inch), Long Side, Auger Beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	116	EA	\$650.00	\$75,400.00	\$450.00	\$52,200.00	\$700.00	\$81,200.00	\$575.00	\$66,700.00	\$672.00	\$77,952.00	\$334.00	\$38,744.00	\$350.00	\$40,600.00
23	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Short Side, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	10	EA	\$1,270.00	\$12,700.00	\$1,325.00	\$13,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,586.00	\$15,860.00	\$1,397.00	\$13,970.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	Construct New Polyethylene Tubing Service Connection (2-Inch), Long Side, Auger beneath Road, Including Tap, Pipe, Valves, and Connection to Meter, Complete in Place	15	EA	\$1,435.00	\$21,525.00	\$1,550.00	\$23,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$21,750.00	\$1,651.00	\$24,765.00	\$1,263.00	\$18,945.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
25	Clean 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	475	LF	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$6.00	\$2,850.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$13.20	\$6,270.00	\$5.00	\$2,375.00
26	Television Inspection of 12-Inch and Smaller Gravity Sanitary Sewers, Complete in Place	475	LF	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$4.00	\$1,900.00	\$1.00	\$475.00	\$2.00	\$950.00	\$3.00	\$1,425.00	\$13.20	\$6,270.00	\$10.00	\$4,750.00
27	8-Inch Sewer Reconstruction by Pipe Bursting with 8-Inch Pressure Rated Pipe (PVC, AWWA C-900, DR-18) (Certa-Lok), all Depths, Including By-pass Pumping, Trench Safety, Post TV Inspection, Etc., Complete in Place	475	LF	\$31.00	\$14,725.00	\$62.00	\$29,450.00	\$38.00	\$18,050.00	\$116.00	\$55,100.00	\$87.00	\$41,325.00	\$264.60	\$125,685.00	\$50.00	\$23,750.00
28	Sanitary Service Reconnection at the Sanitary Main, Including Normal or Deep Connection (4-Inch or 6-Inch), Complete in Place	4	EA	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,842.00	\$7,368.00	\$1,417.50	\$5,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November 19, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Harris County WCID #1 Waterline Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E073-0600 FRN F-1386				DL Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, Texas 77073 281-354-6081 Danny Glover danny@DLGlover.com		Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, Texas 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		Texas Pride Utilities, LLC 725 Carby Road Houston, Texas 77037 832-607-0707 Luis Guerra ltexaspride@yahoo.com		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, Texas 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott dschroeder@dlelliott.com		Aranda Industries LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, Texas 77014 281-501-0127 Luis Aranda laranda@arandaindustries.com		B-5 Construction Co., Inc. 30355 Old Hockley Road Magnolia, Texas 77355 281-356-3264 Jerry Bell, Jr. jerry.bell@b-5construction.com		R&A Road Boring, LLC 11450 Hirsch Road Houston, Texas 77016 281-590-1516 Celerino Sanchez raboringcompany@yahoo.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
29	Manhole Reconstruction, Cementitious Liner, w/ Testing, Complete in Place	8	VF	\$165.00	\$1,320.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,417.50	\$11,340.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
30	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout Per Detail, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,690.00	\$1,690.00	\$18,008.00	\$18,008.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	Turf Establishment, Hydro-mulch Seeding, Complete in Place	2.50	AC	\$1,850.00	\$4,625.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,922.00	\$4,805.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00
32	Surface Restoration, Asphaltic Concrete, Including 8-Inch Thick Asphalt Base, Gr. 2, PG-64, Per TXDOT Item 292, and 2 1/2-Inch Thick HMHL Surface Coarse, Type "D" per TXDOT Item 340, Includes Saw-Cut and Removal of Existing Pavement, Complete in Place	500	SY	\$114.00	\$57,000.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$97.80	\$48,900.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
33	Surface Restoration, Concrete Surface, Complete in Place	100	SY	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$212.50	\$21,250.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
34	Surface Restoration, Unpaved Surface (Gravel or Shell), Complete in Place	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.50	\$6,350.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
35	Traffic Control, as Necessary, Includes Acquiring Permits, Installation, Maintenance, & Removal of All Traffic Control Devices Required by Permit and as Shown on Project Plans, Complete in Place	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,106.00	\$7,106.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$35,830.00	\$35,830.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	SWPPP, Area Inlet Protection Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	26	EA	\$55.00	\$1,430.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$62.00	\$1,612.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
37	SWPPP, Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier, Installed, Maintained, And Removed, Complete in Place	1,000	LF	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.24	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS - ITEMS 1 - 37					\$1,455,695.00		\$1,546,385.00		\$1,558,760.00		\$1,658,926.00		\$1,766,381.00		\$2,135,345.00		\$2,540,010.00
SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS																	
38	"Extra" Turf Establishment, Full Sodding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	6,000	SY	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$5.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.20	\$31,200.00	\$4.00	\$24,000.00
39	"Extra" Bank Sand, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	100	CY	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.60	\$5,060.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
40	"Extra" 4,000psi Structural Concrete, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	60	CY	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$39,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
41	"Extra" Cement Stabilized Sand 2.0 Sacks per Ton, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	10	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$83.20	\$832.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
42	"Extra" Crushed Limestone Bedding, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	50	CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$172.60	\$8,630.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
43	"Extra" Reinforcing Steel, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	250	LB	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
44	"Extra" Fill Abandoned Waterline (6-Inch or Smaller) with Cement Slurry within Harris County ROW, All Depths, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2,000	LF	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$13.00	\$26,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Opening, November 19, 2020 @ 2:00 P.M. Harris County WCID #1 Waterline Rehabilitation LJA Project No. E073-0600 FRN F-1386				DL Glover, Inc. 19101 Oil Center Blvd. Houston, Texas 77073 281-354-6081 Danny Glover danny@DLGlover.com		Scohil Construction Services, LLC 18534 Mueschke Road Cypress, Texas 77433 281-955-8375 George Scoular lucy@scohil.com		Texas Pride Utilities, LLC 725 Carby Road Houston, Texas 77037 832-607-0707 Luis Guerra lgtexaspride@yahoo.com		D.L. Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 16535 Hollister Street, Suite A Houston, Texas 77066 281-895-0924 Darryl Elliott dschroeder@dlelliott.com		Aranda Industries LLC 4206 Northwind Lane Houston, Texas 77014 281-501-0127 Luis Aranda laranda@arandaindustries.com		B-5 Construction Co., Inc. 30355 Old Hockley Road Magnolia, Texas 77355 281-356-3264 Jerry Bell, Jr. jerry.bell@b-5construction.com		R&A Road Boring, LLC 11450 Hirsch Road Houston, Texas 77016 281-590-1516 Celerino Sanchez raboringcompany@yahoo.com	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE PER ITEM
45	"Extra" 6" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	2	EA	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,150.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,162.00	\$20,324.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
46	"Extra" 8" Insertion Valve (AWWA) with Adjustable Box, Joint Restraint (as necessary), Accessories, Concrete Collar, As Directed by Owner's Representative, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,614.00	\$13,614.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
SUB-TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS - ITEMS 38 - 46					\$61,800.00		\$55,950.00		\$56,800.00		\$56,800.00		\$68,800.00		\$144,910.00		\$62,800.00

SUMMARY OF BID

BASE BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 37	\$1,455,695.00	\$1,546,385.00	\$1,558,760.00	\$1,658,926.00	\$1,766,381.00	\$2,135,345.00	\$2,540,010.00
SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 38 - 46	\$61,800.00	\$55,950.00	\$56,800.00	\$56,800.00	\$68,800.00	\$144,910.00	\$62,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID & SUPPLEMENTARY BID ITEMS	ITEMS 1 - 46	\$1,517,495.00	\$1,602,335.00	\$1,615,560.00	\$1,715,726.00	\$1,835,181.00	\$2,280,255.00	\$2,602,810.00